

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4405/2007

BHAKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4407 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office has to comply with the Hon'ble Court's order dated 6.9.2007  
regarding supplying of copy of the judgment to the learned Amicus Curie.

Call for the judgment from the concerned court by D.O. letter copy of  
which should be forwarded to the High Court also.

List the matter on 26.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar