

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4405/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2007 in GA No.2306/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BHAKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH Respondent(s)

[With office report]

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO.4407 of 2007 [With office report]

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.
Records be sent back.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master